## What is the Youth Leadership Council?

Youth Leadership is a program that runs out of Steveston Community Centre for youth aged 13-18. Applications for the current year are complete. To apply next year please check our Steveston Youth instagram page @stevestonccyouth for updates.

# Why Join?

Steveston Community Society is seeking input from youth on programs offered in the Steveston Community. Have your voice heard and have programs reflect your interests.

It provides youth an opportunity to practice the following skills in a safe and supported atmosphere:

- Leadership & Self-Determination
- Communication Skills
- Self & Community Advocacy
- Project Planning
- Integrity

### Information on meetings

- Meetings will be in person.
- Meeting location: Steveston Community Centre
  - 4111 Moncton St. Richmond, BC V7E 3A8

### **Expectations of Youth Leadership Members**

- Weekly attendance Friday's 5:00pm- 6:00pm. If you are unable to make the weekly
  meeting time but would like to sign up please email <u>stevestonccyouth@gmail.com</u>,
  to propose an additional meeting time!
- 1-3 hours/week of volunteering, including meetings
  - Captain positions are between 3-5 hours/week
- Practicing professionalism during meetings.

## **Platforms**

#### **Email**

Email is used for communication with Youth Development Leaders, Youth Development Coordinators, each other, and external personnel.

### **Discord**

The Youth Leadership Program uses Discord as a platform to communicate with others and co-work on initiatives. This chat is monitored by Youth Development Leaders!

### **Google Drive**

Google Drive is used to store our documents, sheets, presentations, forms, and more!

## Social media

Youth Council has direct input into some of the content that appears on the following social media accounts. If marketing is your strength we would love to have you.

Instagram: @stevestonccyouth

Website: Youth Services - Steveston Community Centre \*\*

\*\*Note that the website is not updated regularly.

# Justice, equity, diversity, and inclusion

Steveston Youth works to **build community** in an equitable and justice-oriented manner. All participants are welcomed, valid, and important to us. Your feedback is important to us and your voices are invited, specifically as Steveston Youth aims to be youth-led!

The Steveston Community Society is an association of volunteers dedicated to maintaining a positive, pioneer "Spirit of Steveston", by providing cultural, social and recreational opportunities for all members of the community.